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PEEWEE PEEWEE PEEWEE

CARACTERÍSTICAS DEL PRODUCTO
¡Juega y ríe con Peewee, tu adorable pingüino 
bailarín! Peewee baila distintas canciones, ríe 
cuando cae de espaldas y se quejará si le esti-
ras de las plumas de su cabeza. 

INSTRUCCIONES DE USO Y 
FUNCIONAMIENTO
Los juguetes de IMC TOYS siguen estrictos 
controles en su producción para garantizar el 
disfrute y la seguridad de los niños.  Son de 
fácil uso y funcionamiento. Estamos seguros 
que les proporcionarán grandes momentos 
de entretenimiento. Le agradecemos la adqui-
sición y la confianza depositada en uno de 
nuestros productos. Para ver nuestro extenso 
catálogo de productos, le invitamos a que visi-
te nuestra página web en www.imctoys.com.

INFORMACIÓN IMPORTANTE
NOTA PARA ADULTOS
Retire todos los plásticos, alambres y cual-
quier objeto que esté destinado a sujetar el 
producto durante su transporte antes de en-
tregárselo a los niños.
Este producto está preparado en origen para 
la función try-me o pruébame. Las baterías 
que incluye están destinadas a este uso. Por 
este motivo es posible que estas se encuen-
tren agotadas, por esta razón se recomienda 
su sustitución si es necesario.
El producto se distribuye de origen y para 
demostración en tiendas con el selector en 
posición TRY-ME, en esta posición el produc-
to tiene una funcionalidad limitada. Sitúe el 
selector (A) en la posición ON para un normal 
funcionamiento (ver fig. 1).

FUNCIONAMIENTO CON PILAS
Sustitución y colocación
Este producto precisa de 3 pilas LR6 (AA) 1.5V 
alcalinas (incluidas). Abra el cierre de velcro 
en primer lugar y sitúe el selector (A) en la 
posición OFF (ver fig. 1). Retire el tornillo de 
seguridad  de la tapa del compartimento de 
las baterías (ver fig. 1). Extraiga las baterías 
agotadas. Observe en el gráfico la colocación 
correcta de las baterías (ver fig. 2) y colóque-
las en la posición y polaridad indicadas. Final-
mente ponga la tapa y atorníllela de nuevo 
para la seguridad de sus hijos.
¡Recuerde! La sustitución o manipulación de 
las pilas deberá ser realizada siempre bajo la 
supervisión de un adulto.

Funcionamiento
Con el interruptor en posición ON, al presio-
nar sobre su ala izquierda (B) (ver fig. 3) éste 
reproducirá una canción y moverá sus patitas 
al ritmo de la misma. Si presionamos de nuevo 
(B) o tiramos de las plumas de su cabeza (C), la 
canción se detendrá. 
Durante la reproducción de cualquier canción, 
túmbale boca arriba y Peewee comenzará a 
reír. Ponlo de pie y continuará la canción.  Si le 
estiras de las plumas de su cabeza, Peewee re-
alizará sonidos a modo de queja (C) (ver fig. 3). 

Modo ahorro de energía
El producto dispone de un sistema de ahorro 
de energía, tras 30 segundos este se activará 
una vez finalizada la última interacción con 
Peewee. Presione de nuevo los botones (B o 
C) para activarlo de nuevo. Al finalizar el jue-
go,  posicione el interruptor (A) en posición 
OFF para un correcto apagado y conservaci-
ón de las pilas.

Consejos para una correcta utilización                    
Resolución de problemas:
Si Peewee no responde, el volumen de los 
sonidos disminuye o los movimientos son er-
ráticos, es síntoma de pilas agotadas y será 
necesaria su sustitución.

MANTENIMIENTO
Limpieza: El producto únicamente es lavable 
superficialmente a mano. Recuerda que, en su 
interior, existen mecanismos y circuitos elec-
trónicos que se dañan al contacto con el agua. 
Use un paño ligeramente humedecido con 
agua o espuma seca si es necesario, séquelo 
seguidamente con un paño seco o dejarlo 
secar en el interior sin exponer al sol o a fu-
entes directas de calor. No use detergentes 
o disolventes. 
No lo utilice hasta su completo secado. En 
el caso de que se mojara la caja electrónica, 
apáguelo y extraiga las pilas inmediatamente. 
Seque el compartimiento de pilas con un tra-
po seco. Deje destapado el compartimiento 
de pilas hasta que esté completamente seco, 
puede acelerar esta operación ayudándose 
de un secador de mano. No intente utilizar 
el equipo hasta que éste no esté completa-
mente seco. 

RECOMENDACIONES PARA UN USO 
RESPONSABLE Y PARA LA PROTECCIÓN 
MEDIOAMBIENTAL
Deposita los embalajes de transporte, cartón, 
plásticos, etc., en los contenedores de reciclaje 
de tu localidad. Utiliza pilas recargables siemp-
re que puedas. Recuerda desconectar el jugue-
te si has terminado de jugar y retira las pilas del 
juguete si no lo vas a usar por un largo periodo 
de tiempo. Si el juguete todavía funciona y ya 
no lo quieres, no lo tires. Recuerda que otras 
personas pueden seguir disfrutando de el, 
busca entidades y/o asociaciones que puedan 
hacérselo llegar. No debe tirar el producto a un 
contenedor de basura de casa cuando ya no 
le sea de utilidad. Debe llevarlo a un punto de 
reciclaje de dispositivos eléctricos y electró-
nicos. Consulte el símbolo inscrito en el pro-
ducto, el manual de usuario o el embalaje para 
más información. Los materiales son, según el 
marcado, reciclables. Si recicla el material o 
encuentra forma de reutilizar los dispositivos 
viejos, contribuye de forma importante a la 
protección del medio ambiente.
Por favor, consulte con el centro de reciclaje o 
con las autoridades locales más cercanos.
 
¡ADVERTENCIAS! 
- Por favor, guarde el embalaje para futuras 

referencias, ya que contiene información 
muy importante.

- La empresa se reserva el derecho a que el 
producto pueda diferir de la ilustración por 
mejoras técnicas.

- Este producto requiere 3 pilas del tipo 
LR6/AA 1.5V (incluidas).

- Este producto se distribuye con 3 baterías 
LR6/AA 1.5V incluidas exclusivamente para 
la función “try-me” o pruébame, para el fun-
cionamiento normal del producto se recomi-
enda su sustitución si fuera necesario.

- Las pilas o acumuladores deben ser coloca-
dos respetando la polaridad indicada en el 
gráfico.

- Las pilas o acumuladores usados deberán 
ser retirados del juguete, podrían causar 
averías.

- No mezclar pilas viejas con pilas nuevas.

- No mezclar diferentes tipos de pilas.
- Sólo deben utilizarse pilas del tipo reco-

mendado por el fabricante o equivalentes.
- Las pilas no recargables, no deben ser re-

cargadas.
- Los bornes de las pilas no deben ser corto-

circuitados.
- La sustitución o manipulación de las pilas, 

deberá ser realizada siempre bajo la super-
visión de un adulto.

- Retire las pilas del compartimento, cuando 
no vaya a utilizar la unidad por un periodo 
largo de tiempo.

- Por favor, sea respetuoso con el medio am-
biente, y deposite las pilas gastadas en los 
contenedores para tal fin.

- Las pilas recargables deben retirarse del ju-
guete antes de ser cargadas.

- Las pilas recargables sólo deben  ser carga-
das bajo la supervisión de un adulto.

- Para un mejor funcionamiento recomenda-
mos el uso de pilas alcalinas.

- Lea las instrucciones antes de usar, sígalas y 
guardelas como referencia. 

- En un entorno con interferencias de radio 
frecuencia, la muestra puede funcionar in-
correctamente y su funcionamiento volverá 
a ser normal cuando se elimine la interfe-
rencia.    

- En caso de descarga electroestática, puede 
provocarse un mal funcionamiento de la 
muestra y por tanto el usuario deberá rei-
niciarla.

- Si se producen transitorios, la muestra fun-
cionará mal y el usuario deberá reiniciarla.

- Quitar todos los elementos destinados a la 
sujeción y protección del producto durante 
el transporte antes de dárselo a los niños 
(plásticos, etiquetas, alambres, etc.).

EIGENSCHAFTEN DES PRODUKTS
Spiele und lache mit Peewee, Deinem entzü-
ckenden, tanzenden Pinguin!.Peewee tanzt 
verschiedene Lieder, lacht, wenn er auf den 
Rücken fällt und er beschwert sich, wenn man 
ihm die Federn aus dem Kopf zieht!

GEBRAUCHS- 
UND BEDIENUNGSANLEITUNG
Alle Spielzeuge von IMC TOYS werden 
strengsten Produktionskontrollen unterzogen, 
um Spielspaß und Sicherheit für Ihre Kinder 
zu garantieren. Unsere Produkte sind einfach 
zu benutzen und zu bedienen. Wir sind sicher, 
dass Ihre Kinder viel Freude daran haben 
werden. Vielen Dank für Ihren Kauf und das 
Vertrauen, das Sie in unsere Produkte gesetzt 
haben. 
Zur Ansicht unseres ausführlichen Produktka-
taloges besuchen Sie bi�e unsere Webseite 
unter www.imctoys.com.

WICHTIGE INFORMATIONEN
HINWEIS FÜR ERWACHSENE
Entfernen Sie sämtliche Kunststo�eile, Draht-
teile sowie alle anderen Transportsicherungen 
des Produktes, bevor Sie es Kindern geben.
Dieses Produkt wurde werkseitig auf die TRY-
ME-Funktion eingestellt. Die enthaltenen Bat-
terien sind für diese Verwendung vorgesehen. 
Aus diesem Grunde sind die Ba�erien mög-
licherweise leer. Es wird daher empfohlen, 
diese bei Bedarf auszuwechseln. 
Das Produkt wird standardmäßig und zu De-
monstrationszwecken in Geschä�en mit dem 
Schalter in der Position PROBIER-MICH ge-
liefert, in dieser Position verfügt das Produkt 
über eingeschränkte Funktionen. Für eine 
normale Funktionsweise setzen Sie den Schal-
ter (A) auf die Position AN (siehe Abb. 1).

BATTERIEBETRIEB 
Ba�erien einsetzen und auswechseln
Dieses Produkt benötigt 3 LR6 (AA) 1,5 V Alka-
liba�erien (nicht enthalten). Öffne zuerst den 
Kle�verschluss und stell den Wahlschalter (A) 
auf OFF (siehe Abb. 1). Entferne die Sicher-
heitsschraube am Deckel des Ba�eriefaches 
(siehe Abb. 1). Nehmen Sie die leeren Ba�erien 
heraus. Beachten Sie die korrekte Ausrichtung 
der Ba�erien auf der Zeichnung (siehe Abb. 
2) und setzen Sie die neuen Ba�erien gemäß 
gezeigter Position und Polung ein. Schließen 
Sie zum Abschluss den Deckel und schrauben 
Sie ihn zur Sicherheit für die Kinder wieder zu. 
Achtung! Das Ersetzen oder ein Arbeiten mit 
den Ba�erien muss immer durch einen Erwach-
senen überwacht werden.

Funktion
Wenn Du, mit dem Schalter in der Position 
ON, auf den linken Flügel (B) drückst (siehe 
Abb. 3) wird er ein Lied abspielen und seine 
Füsschen im Takt bewegen. Wenn wir (B) noch 
einmal drücken oder die Federn von seinem 
Kopf (C) abziehen, wird das Lied gestoppt. 
Wenn Du ihn, während des Abspielens eines 
Liedes, auf den Kopf stellst, beginnt Peewee 
zu lachen. Stell ihn auf die Füße und das Lied 
geht weiter.  Zieht man ihn aus den Federn 
auf seinem Kopf heraus, macht Peewee Ge-
räusche, wie wenn er sich beklagen würde (C) 
(siehe Abb. 3). 

Energiesparmodus
Das Produkt verfügt über ein Energiespar-
system, das 30 Sekunden nach der letzten 
Interaktion mit Peewee aktiviert wird. Drücke 
die Tasten (B oder C) erneut, um es wieder 

zu aktivieren. Am Ende des Spiels stellst Du 
den Schalter (A) auf OFF, um eine ordnungs-
gemäße Abschaltung und Ba�erieschonung 
zu gewährleisten. 

Empfehlungen für die korrekte Benutzung                    
Problembehebung:
Wenn Peewee nicht reagiert, die Töne leiser 
werden oder die Bewegungen ungenau werden, 
dann ist das ein Zeichen für erschöp�e Ba�erien 
und diese müssen ausgewechselt werden.

WARTUNG
Reinigung: Das Produkt darf nur oberflächlich 
mit der Hand gewaschen werden. Denken 
Sie daran, dass es im Innern mechanische 
Teile und elektronische Schaltkreise gibt, die 
bei Kontakt mit Wasser beschädigt werden. 
Verwenden Sie ein leicht mit Wasser ange-
feuchtetes Tuch oder ggf. Trockenschaum, 
trocknen Sie anschließend das Produkt mit 
einem trockenen Tuch ab oder lassen Sie es 
im Innenraum trocknen. Nicht der Sonne oder 
direkter Wärmeeinstrahlung aussetzen. Keine 
Reinigungs- oder Lösungsmi�el verwenden. 
Erst verwenden, wenn das Produkt vollstän-
dig trocken ist. Sollte das Spielzeug nass 
werden, so schalten Sie es aus und entfernen 
sofort die Ba�erien. Trocknen Sie das Ba�e-
riefach mit einem trockenen Tuch. Lassen Sie 
das offene Ba�eriefach vollständig trocknen 
(zum schnelleren Trocknen können Sie einen 
Haartrockner verwenden). Benutzen Sie das 
Spielzeug nicht, bis es völlig getrocknet ist.

TIPPS FÜR EINE VERNÜNFTIGE VERWEN-
DUNG UND FÜR DEN UMWELTSCHUTZ
Werfen Sie sämtliches Verpackungsmaterial, 
Karton, Kunststoff usw. in die entsprechenden 
Recycling-Container Ihrer Gemeinde.
Verwenden Sie sofern möglich aufladbare 
Ba�erien.
Achten Sie darauf, das Spielzeug nach dem 
Spielen auszuschalten und die Ba�erien zu 
entnehmen, wenn es für einen längeren Zeit-
raum nicht benutzt wird.
Wenn das Spielzeug noch einwandfrei funk-
tioniert und nicht mehr verwendet wird, so 
werfen Sie es bi�e nicht weg. Denken Sie 
daran, dass es anderen Menschen Freude 
bereiten kann und bringen Sie das Spielzeug 
zu Einrichtungen und/oder Vereinen, die es 
weitergeben. 
Werfen Sie das ausgediente Produkt nicht in 
den Hausmüll. Bringen Sie es zu einer Recy-
cling-Sammelstelle für elektrische und elekt-
ronische Geräte. Siehe Symbol auf dem Pro-
dukt, Bedienungsanleitung oder Verpackung 
für weitere Informationen.
Die Produktmaterialen sind gemäß Markie-
rung wiederverwertbar. Wenn Sie das Mate-
rial wiederverwerten oder alte Geräte in ir-
gendeiner Form wiederverwenden, leisten Sie 
einen wichtigen Beitrag zum Umweltschutz.
Wenden Sie sich bi�e an die Recyclingzentra-
le oder die nächsten örtlichen Behörden.

ACHTUNG! 
- Die Verpackung bi�e für spätere Bezugnah-

me au�ewahren, da diese wichtige Informa-
tionen enthält.

- Die Herstellfirma behält sich das Recht vor, 
technische Korrekturen am Produkt vorzu-
nehmen, so dass es sich von der Abbildung 
unterscheiden kann.

- Dieses Produkt benötigt 3 Ba�erien des 
Typs LR6/AA 1.5V (enthalten). 

- Dieses Produkt enthält 3 Ba�erien vom Typ 
LR6/AA 1.5V für die “Try-me-Funktion”. Für 

den normalen Betrieb des Produktes wird 
empfohlen, diese bei Bedarf auszuwechseln.

- Achten Sie beim Einlegen der Ba�erien oder 
Akkus auf die richtige Polung (siehe Abbil-
dung).

- Leere Ba�erien oder Akkus sind aus dem 
Spielzeug zu entfernen, da sie Störungen 
verursachen können.

- Keine alten Ba�erien mit neuen Ba�erien 
benutzen.

- Keine unterschiedlichen Ba�erietypen be-
nutzen.

- Nur den vom Hersteller oder Händler emp-
fohlenen Ba�erietyp benutzen.

- Nichtaufladbare Ba�erien dürfen nicht wie-
deraufgeladen werden.

- Die Ba�eriepole dürfen nicht kurzgeschlos-
sen werden.

- Das Ersetzen oder die Handhabung der Bat-
terien sollte immer unter der Aufsicht eines 
Erwachsenen durchgeführt werden.

- Entfernen Sie die Ba�erien aus dem Fach 
wenn das Gerät längere Zeit nicht benutzt 
wird.

- Schonen Sie bi�e die Umwelt und werfen 
Sie leere Ba�erien in die dafür vorgesehe-
nen Behälter.

- Vor dem Aufladen müssen die aufladbaren 
Ba�erien aus dem Spielzeug entnommen 
werden.  

- Das Aufladen der Akkus sollte nur unter der 
Aufsicht eines Erwachsenen durchgeführt 
werden.

- Für einen optimalen Betrieb empfehlen wir 
die Verwendung von Alkali-Ba�erien.

- Lesen und befolgen Sie die Anweisungen 
und Sicherheitshinweise bevor Sie das Ge-
rät in Betrieb nehmen.

- Funkstörungen können den Betrieb des Pro-
dukts beeinträchtigen. Nach Beseitigung der 
Störquelle funktioniert das Produkt wieder 
ordnungsgemäß.

- Bei elektrostatischer Entladung können 
Störungen beim Modell au�reten. In die-
sem Fall das Gerät kurz aus- und wieder 
einschalten. 

- Bei schnellen vorübergehenden Prozessen 
können beim Modell Störungen au�reten, 
und der Benutzer wird aufgefordert, das 
Modell erneut zu starten.

- Entfernen Sie sämtliche Transportsicherun-
gen und Schutzelemente des Produktes, 
bevor Sie es Kindern geben (Kunststo�eile, 
Etike�en, Drah�eile, etc…).

PRODUCT FEATURES
Play and laugh with Peewee, your adorable 
dancing penguin! Peewee dances to various 
songs, he laughs when he falls over backwards 
and he’ll complain if you pull the feathers on 
his head.

USE AND OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS
IMC TOYS products undergo strict production 
controls to guarantee the enjoyment and safety 
of your children.  They are easy to use and ope-
rate. We are certain that they will provide your 
children with great entertainment. Thank you for 
purchasing one of our products. 
To consult our extensive product catalogue, 
please visit our web page at www.imctoys.com.

IMPORTANT INFORMATION
NOTE FOR ADULTS
Before giving the product to children, first 
remove all plastic, wires and any other object 
designed to fasten it during transport.
This product comes factory-prepared for 
the “TRY ME” function. The ba�eries that it 
includes are designed for this use. Therefore, 
it is possible that they may be spent. If this 
is the case, we recommend they should be 
replaced. 
The product is shipped from the factory for 
demonstration in shops with the selector 
in the TRY-ME position. In this position, the 
product has limited functionality. Position the 
selector (A) in the ON position for normal 
operation (see figure  1).

OPERATION WITH BATTERIES
Replacement and installation
This product requires 3 LR6 (AA) 1.5V alkali-
ne ba�eries (included). First open the velcro 
fastening and put the selector (A) in the OFF 
position (see Fig. 1). Remove the safety screw 
from the ba�ery compartment cover (see Fig. 
1). Remove the dead ba�eries. Notice the co-
rrect placement of the ba�eries in the image 
(see fig. 2) and place them according to the 
position and polarity indicated. Finally, re-
place the lid and the safety screw (for your 
children’s safety).
Warning! Replacing or handling the ba�ery 
should always be done under the supervision 
of an adult.

Operation
With the switch in the ON position, when you 
press his le� wing (B) (see Fig. 3) he’ll play a 
song and move his legs in time with it. If you 
press again (B) or pull the feathers on his head 
(C), the song will stop. 
While each song is playing, lay Peewee down 
on his back and he’ll start laughing. Stand him 
up and the song will continue. If you pull the 
feathers on his head, Peewee will make com-
plaining sounds (C) (see Fig. 3). 

Energy saving mode
The product has an energy-saving system, 
which will be activated 30 seconds a�er your 
last interaction with Peewee. Press the but-
tons (B or C) again to reactivate him. When 
you have finished playing, put the switch (A) 
in the OFF position to switch off properly and 
conserve the ba�eries.

Tips for proper use                  
Troubleshooting
If Peewee does not respond, the sounds it 
makes are quieter or its movements are er-
ratic, it is a sign that the ba�eries are wearing 
out and will need to be replaced.

MAINTENANCE
Cleaning: Only wash the surface of the 
product by hand. Remember that there are 
mechanisms and electronic circuits inside 
it which could be damaged when in contact 
with water. Use a cloth slightly dampened 
with water or dry foam, if necessary, and then 
dry immediately with a dry cloth or leave it to 
dry indoors, without exposing to sunlight or 
direct heat sources. Do not use detergents 
or solvents. 
Do not use it until it is completely dry. If the 
equipment becomes wet, turn it off and remo-
ve the ba�eries immediately. Dry the ba�ery 
compartment with a dry cloth. Leave the bat-
tery compartment open until it is completely 
dry. If you wish, use a hairdryer to speed this 
process up. Do not try to use the unit until it 
is completely dry. 

RECOMMENDATIONS FOR RESPONSIBLE 
USE AND FOR PROTECTING THE ENVI-
RONMENT
Put all the transport packaging, cardboard, 
plastic, etc, in the recycling containers in your 
neighbourhood.
Use rechargeable ba�eries whenever possible.
Remember to turn off the toy if you have finis-
hed playing with it and take out the ba�eries 
if you are not going to be using it again for a 
long time.
If you no longer want the toy and it still works, 
do not throw it away. Remember that other 
people can still enjoy it, and find bodies or as-
sociations that can give it to them. 
At the end of the life span of this product, it 
must not be disposed of as normal household 
rubbish. It should be delivered to a collection 
point for recycling electrical and electronic 
devices. Consult the symbol on the product, in 
the user manual or on the packaging for more 
information.
The materials are recyclable in accordance 
with their markings. If you recycle materials 
or find ways to reuse old devices, you make 
a considerable contribution to protecting the 
environment.
Please consult the nearest recycling centre or 
local authorities.

WARNINGS! 
- Please keep the packaging for future refe-

rence as it contains very important infor-
mation.

- Please note that due to technical improve-
ments this product may differ from the one 
that appears in the illustration.

- This product requires 3 type LR6/AA 1.5V 
ba�eries (included).

- This product is distributed with 3, LR6/AA 
1.5V  ba�eries for the “try-me” function. For 
normal operation of the product, it may be 
necessary to replace the ba�eries.

- The ba�eries or accumulators must be inser-
ted according to the polarity indicated in the 
illustration.

- Used ba�eries or accumulators must be re-
moved from the toy; failure to do so could 
cause damage.

- Do not mix old ba�eries with new ones.
- Do not mix different types of ba�eries.
- Use only those ba�eries recommended by 

the manufacturer or equivalents.
- Non-rechargeable ba�eries must not be 

recharged.
- The ba�ery terminals must not be bridged 

or shorted.
- Changing or handling the ba�eries must al-

ways be carried out under the supervision 

of an adult.
- Remove the ba�eries from the compartment 

if the unit is not going to be used for a long 
period of time.

- Please respect the environment and deposit 
used ba�eries in the containers provided.

- Rechargeable ba�eries are to be removed 
from the toy before being charged.

- Rechargeable ba�eries are only to be char-
ged under adult supervision.

- This product achieves be�er performance 
using alkaline ba�eries.

- Read the instructions before use, follow 
them and keep them for reference. 

- Under the environment with radio frequency 
interference, the sample may malfunction 
and will be resumed to normal a�er removal 
of the interference.

- Under the environment with electrostatic 
discharge, the sample may malfunction and 
require user to reset the sample.

- Under the environment with Fast Transient, 
the sample may malfunction and require 
user to reset the sample.

- Remove all elements designed to fasten and 
protect the product during transport before 
giving it to children (plastic pieces, labels, 
wires, etc.).

3x LR6 (AA) 1.5V

Dancing PEEWEE

Made in China

ITEM 95885IM • EAN: 8421134095885 • 181217
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In caso di reclamo, contattare il distributore autorizzato. Neem in geval van klachten contact op met de erkende distributeur. Em caso de reclamação, entre em contacto com o distribuidor autorizado. Если у вас возникли вопросы или претензии, пожалуйста, свяжитесь с нашим уполномоченным дистрибьютором.
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PEEWEE PEEWEE PEEWEE PEEWEE PEEWEE

CARATTERISTICHE DEL PRODOTTO
Gioca e ridi con Peewee, il tuo adorabile 
pinguino ballerino! Peewee balla varie 
canzoni, ride quando cade sulla schiena 
e si lamenta se gli tiri le piume sulla testa.

ISTRUZIONI DI USO E 
FUNZIONAMENTO
I prodo�i di IMC TOYS sono so�oposti 
a rigidi controlli di produzione per gar-
antire un utilizzo sicuro e divertente da 
parte dei bambini.  L’utilizzo e funziona-
mento sono molto semplici. Siamo certi 
che i vostri bambini si divertiranno. Gra-
zie per aver acquistato uno dei nostri 
prodo�i. 
Per consultare il nostro ampio catalogo 
di prodo�i, visitate il nostro sito Web 
all’indirizzo www.imctoys.com.

INFORMAZIONI IMPORTANTI
NOTE PER GLI ADULTI
Prima di consegnare questo prodo�o ai 
bambini, rimuovere tu�i gli elementi in 
plastica, i cavi e gli ogge�i utilizzati per 
fissare il prodo�o durante il trasporto.
Questo prodo�o è stato preparato per 
l’utilizzo “PROVAMI”. Le ba�erie fornite 
in dotazione devono essere utilizzate 
per questo scopo. Pertanto è possibile 
che siano scariche. In questo caso, vi 
consigliamo di sostituirle. 
Il prodo�o si distribuisce in serie e per 
la dimostrazione nei negozi con il selet-
tore su TRY-ME, in questa posizione il 
prodo�o ha una funzionalità limitata. Po-
sizionare il sele�ore (A) su ON affinché 
funzioni normalmente (si veda fig. 1).

FUNZIONAMENTO CON BATTERIE 
Sostituzione e installazione
Il prodo�o necessita di 3 pile LR6 (AA) 
1,5 V alcaline (incluse). Come prima cosa, 
aprire la chiusura in velcro e collocare il 
sele�ore (A) in posizione OFF (vedere 
fig. 1). Rimuovere la vita di sicurezza 
dal coperchio del vano pile (vedere fig. 
1). Estrarre le pile esaurite. Osservare 
nell’immagine la collocazione corre�a 
delle pile (vedere fig. 2) e collocarle nella 
posizione e con le polarità indicate. Infine  
riposizionare il coperchio e riavvitare per 
evitare che i bambini accedano al vano 
delle pile.
A�enzione! La sostituzione o la gestione 
delle ba�erie devono essere effe�uate 
sempre so�o la supervisione di un adulto.

Funzionamento
Con l’interru�ore in posizione ON, pre-
mere l’ala sinistra (B) (vedere fig. 3) per far 
riprodurre una canzone e fargli muovere 
le zampe�e a ritmo di musica. Premere di 
nuovo (B) o tirare le piume sulla testa (C) 
per arrestare la canzone. 
Durante la riproduzione di qualsiasi can-
zone, far cadere Peewee sulla schiena per 
farlo ridere. Me�erlo di nuovo in piedi per 
far continuare la canzone.  Se si tirano le 
piume sulla testa, Peewee eme�erà suoni 
simili a lamenti (C) (vedere fig. 3). 

Modalità di risparmio energetico
Il prodo�o dispone di un sistema di ris-
parmio energetico che si a�iverà dopo 
30 secondi una volta conclusa l’ultima in-
terazione con Peewee. Premere di nuovo 
il tasto (B o C) per ria�ivarlo. Alla fine del 
gioco, posizionare l’interru�ore (A) in po-
sizione OFF per spegnere corre�amente 
e conservare le pile.

Consigli per un uso idoneo                  
Risoluzione dei problemi
Se Peewee non risponde, il volume dei 
suoni diminuisce o i movimenti sono 
anomali, significa che le pile sono esaur-
ite e che occorre sostituirle.

MANUTENZIONE
Pulizia: Pulire la superficie del prodo�o 
solo a mano. Ricordate che vi sono mec-
canismi e circuiti ele�ronici all’interno 
che potrebbero essere danneggiati se 
entrano in conta�o con l’acqua. Utilizzare 
un panno inumidito con acqua o schiuma 
a secco, se necessario, puoi asciugare im-
mediatamente con un panno asciu�o o 
lasciare asciugare all’interno, senza espo-
sizione ai raggi del sole o fonti di calore. 
Non utilizzare detergenti o solventi. 
Non utilizzare il gioca�olo fino a quando 
non è completamente asciu�o. Se i mec-
canismi si inumidiscono, spegnerlo e 
rimuovere immediatamente le ba�erie. 
Asciugare il comparto delle ba�erie con 
un panno asciu�o. Lasciare aperto il com-
parto delle ba�erie fino a quando non è 
completamente asciu�o. Se si desidera, 
utilizzare un asciugacapelli per velociz-
zare la procedura. Non cercare di utiliz-
zare l’unità fino a quando non è comple-
tamente asciu�a.

RACCOMANDAZIONI PER UN USO 
RESPONSABILE E PER LA SAL-
VAGUARDIA DELL’AMBIENTE
Smaltisci il sacche�o usato per il traspor-
to, il cartone, la plastica e altri rifiuti negli 
appositi contenitori per il riciclaggio.
Se puoi, usa pile ricaricabili.
Quando sme�i di usarlo, spegni il gioco 
e se pensi di non utilizzarlo per molto 
tempo togli le pile.
Se sei stanco del tuo gioca�olo, e se 
funziona ancora, non bu�arlo via. Ricor-
dati che altri bambini potrebbero ancora 
giocarci, quindi cerca qualche ente o as-
sociazione che lo raccolga e lo regali a chi 
è meno fortunato di te. 
Non smaltire il prodo�o come normale 
rifiuto domestico. Portarlo presso un 
punto di raccolta per il riciclaggio di 
dispositivi ele�rici ed ele�ronici. Per ul-
teriori informazioni, consultare il manuale 
dell’utente o la confezione.
In base al contrassegno che li distingue, 
i materiali sono riciclabili. Riciclare o 
trovare modi alternativi di utilizzare 
i dispositivi vecchi contribuisce in 
modo considerevole alla salvaguardia 
dell’ambiente.
Si invita a richiedere informazioni presso 
il centro di smaltimento rifiuti autorizzato 
o presso le autorità locali.

AVVERTENZE! 
-  Per favore, conservare la confezione 

per future referenze, visto che contiene 
informazioni molto importanti.

- La di�a si riserva il diri�o di poter far 
differire il prodo�o dall’illustrazione per 
migliorie tecniche.

-  Questo prodo�o richiede 3 pile del tipo 
LR6/AA 1.5V (incluse).

- Questo prodo�o viene fornito con 3 pile 
LR6/AA 1.5V per poter essere provato 
nel punto vendita. Per il normale fun-
zionamento del prodo�o, può rendersi 
necessaria la sostituzione delle pile.

- Le batterie devono essere inserite 
rispettando la corretta polarità.

- Le batterie scariche devono essere 
rimosse dal giocattolo.

- Non mischiare pile vecchie con pile 
nuove.

-  Non mischiare vari tipi di pile.
- Usare solo pile del tipo raccomandato 

dal fabbricante o equivalenti.
- Le pile non ricaricabili, non devono es-

sere ricaricate.
- I morse�i di alimentazione non devono 

essere cortocircuitati.
- La sostituzione e la manipolazione delle 

pile dovranno essere realizzate sempre 
so�o la sorveglianza di un adulto.

- Togliere le pile dal compartimento, se si 
pensa di non usare l’unità per un lungo 
periodo.

- Vi preghiamo di rispe�are l’ambiente e 
di ge�are le pile consumate negli appo-
siti contenitori.

- Le pile ricaricabili devono essere tolte 
dal gioca�olo prima di venire caricate. 

- Le pile ricaricabili devono essere carica-
te solo in presenza di un adulto. 

- Per un funzionamento o�imale si racco-
manda l’uso di pile alcaline.

- Legga le istruzioni prima dell’uso, le se-
gua e le conservi per futuri riferimenti.

- In ambienti con interferenze da ra-
diofrequenze, potrebbero verificarsi 
malfunzionamenti. Dopo l’eliminazione 
dell’interferenza, riprenderà il normale 
funzionamento.

- In caso di cariche ele�rostatiche, il cam-
pione può funzionare in modo anomalo 
e può essere necessario il ripristino da 
parte dell’utente.

- In caso di temporanee interferenze il 
campione può funzionare in modo ano-
malo e può essere necessario il ripristi-
no da parte dell’utente.

- Togliere tu�i i componenti usati per fis-
sare e proteggere il prodo�o durante 
il trasporto prima di darlo ai bambini 
(componenti di plastica, etiche�e, fili 
metallici, ecc.).

EIGENSCHAPPEN VAN HET 
PRODUCT
Spelen en lachen met Peewee, je schat-
tige, dansende pinguïn. Peewee danst op 
verschillende liedjes, lacht als ze achter-
over valt en klaagt als je aan de veren op 
haar hoofd trekt.

GEBRUIKSAANWIJZING
Het speelgoed van IMC TOYS wordt 
tijdens de fabricage onderworpen aan 
strenge controles om het speelplezier en 
de veiligheid van uw kinderen te garande-
ren. Het speelgoed is gebruiksvriendelijk. 
We zijn ervan overtuigd dat onze produc-
ten veel speelplezier zullen bezorgen.  
Wij danken u voor het vertrouwen dat u 
in ons product hee� gesteld en de aan-
schaf daarvan. 
Bezoek onze website om onze uitgebrei-
de productencatalogus te bekijken: 
www.imctoys.com.

BELANGRIJKE INFORMATIE
AANWIJZINGEN VOOR 
VOLWASSENEN
Verwijder al het plastic, alle draden en 
alle materialen die het product bescher-
men tijdens het transport voordat u het 
speelgoed aan uw kinderen gee�.
Het product wordt altijd verkocht met de 
schakelaar in de TRY-ME positie voor de-
monstraties in winkels, en met deze func-
tie hee� het product een gelimiteerde 
functionaliteit. De bijgevoegde ba�erijen 
zijn bestemd voor dit gebruik. Daarom 
is het mogelijk dat deze ba�erijen leeg 
zijn en raden we aan om ze zo nodig te 
vervangen.
Het product wordt oorspronkelijk en voor 
winkeldemonstraties geleverd met de 
schakelaar in de TRY-ME-positie. In deze 
positie hee� het product een beperkte 
functionaliteit. Zet de schakelaar (A) in 
de ON-positie voor de normale functio-
naliteit (zie fig. 1).

WERKING MET BATTERIJEN 
Vervangen en plaatsen
Dit product werkt op 3 LR6 (AA) 1,5V 
alkaline ba�erijen (bijgeleverd). Open 
eerst de kli�enbandsluiting en zet de 
schakelaar (A) op OFF (zie a�. 1). Draai 
het schroe�e uit het klepje van het bat-
terijvak (zie a�. 1). Verwijder de lege 
ba�erijen. Bekijk de a�eelding voor de 
juiste plaatsing van de ba�erijen (zie fig. 
2) en plaats deze in de aangegeven positie 
en met de juiste polariteit. Herplaats tot 
slot het deksel en schroef het opnieuw 
vast in verband met de veiligheid voor 
uw kinderen.
Pas op! De vervanging of aanpassing van 
de ba�erijen moet altijd gebeuren onder 
toezicht van een volwassene.

Werking
Wanneer de schakelaar in de stand AAN 
staat, wordt er bij het indrukken van de 
linkervleugel (B) (zie fig. 3) een liedje af-
gespeeld en gaan de poten op het ritme 
meebewegen. Als er opnieuw op (B) ge-
drukt wordt of aan de veren op het hoofd 
(C) getrokken wordt, stopt het liedje. 
Als Peewee tijdens het afspelen onder-
steboven wordt gedraaid, gaat ze lachen. 
Zet je haar overeind dan gaat het liedje 
verder.  Als je aan de veren op haar hoofd 
trekt, gaat Peewee klagende geluiden 
maken(C) (zie fig. 3).

Spaarstand
Het product hee� een energiebespa-
rende stand. Deze wordt 30 seconden na 
de laatste interactie met Peewee geacti-
veerd. Druk nogmaals op de knoppen (B 
of C) om Peewee weer te activeren. Na 
het spelen zet je de schakelaar (A) op 
OFF voor een correcte uitschakeling en 
ba�erijbesparing.

Advies voor correct gebruik
Oplossen van problemen:
Als Peewee niet reageert, het volume van 
de geluiden vermindert of de bewegingen 
onregelmatig worden, wil dat zeggen dat 
de ba�erijen bijna leeg zijn en vervangen 
moeten worden.

ONDERHOUD
Reiniging: Dit product kan alleen opper-
vlakkig met de hand gewassen worden. 
Let op dat er aan de binnenkant elektro-
nische mechanismen en apparatuur zi�en 
die door water aangetast kunnen worden. 
Gebruik een vochtige doek met alleen 
water of een beetje sop aan de binnen-
kant zonder het apparaat bloot te stellen 
aan de zon of directe hi�ebronnen. Ge-
bruik geen reinigings- of oplosmiddelen.
Gebruik het product niet tot het vol-
ledig opgedroogd is. In het geval dat het 
elektronische omhulsel nat geworden is, 
zet het apparaat dan uit en haal er direct 
de ba�erijen uit. Droog het comparti-
ment direct met een droge doek. Dek 
het ba�erijenvak niet af tot het volledig 
opgedroogd is. Dit proces kan versneld 
worden door gebruik te maken van een 
föhn. Probeer het product niet te gebrui-
ken voordat het volledig opgedroogd is.

AANBEVELINGEN VOOR VERANT-
WOORD GEBRUIK EN DE BESCHER-
MING VAN HET MILIEU
Deponeer de verpakkingsmaterialen van 
karton, plastic, etc. in de recyclagecontai-
ners bij je in de buurt.
Gebruik waneer mogelijke altijd oplaad-
bare ba�erijen.
Denk eraan het speeltuig af te ze�en als 
je klaar bent met spelen en haal de bat-
terijen eruit als je het lange tijd niet gaat 
gebruiken. 
Als het speelgoed nog werkt, maar je wilt 
het niet meer, gooi het dan niet weg. Denk 
eraan dat andere kinderen er nog mee 
kunnen spelen. Zoek organisaties of ver-
enigingen waar je het aan kunt weggeven.  
Dit product mag niet worden weggegooid 
bij het huisafval. Het moet worden aan-
geboden bij een verzamelplaats voor het 
hergebruiken van elektrische en elektro-
nische apparaten. Zie het symbool op het 
product, de gebruikershandleiding of de 
verpakking voor meer informatie.
Het materiaal is volgens de symbolen 
recycleerbaar. U levert een belangrijke 
bijdrage aan de bescherming van het mi-
lieu door het materiaal te hergebruiken of 
andere bestemmingen voor de oude ap-
paraten te vinden.
Informeer bij het afvalverwerkingsbedrijf 
of de plaatselijke autoriteiten.

WAARSCHUWINGEN! 
- Bewaar de verpakking a.u.b. Er staat 

zeer belangrijke informatie op, die later 
nog van pas kan komen.

- Ons bedrijf stelt zich niet aansprakelijk 
voor het feit dat het product in ver-
band met technische verbeteringen kan 
afwijken van de a�eelding.

- Dit product werkt op 3 ba�erijen van 
het type LR6 1.5V (AA) (bijgevoegd).

- Dit product wordt geleverd met 3 bat-
terijen LR6/AA 1.5V voor de functie 
“try-me” of uitproberen, voor de nor-
male werking  van het product wordt 
aanbevolen de ba�erijen, indien nodig, 
te vervangen.

- De ba�erijen of accu´s moeten met 
de polen aan de juiste kant worden 
geplaatst, zoals in de tekening is aan-
gegeven.

- De gebruikte ba�erijen of accu´s mo-
eten uit het speelgoed verwijderd wor-
den. Zij kunnen storingen veroorzaken.

- Gebruik geen nieuwe en gebruikte bat-
terijen door elkaar.

- Gebruik geen verschillende soorten bat-
terijen door elkaar.

- Er mogen alleen ba�erijen van het door 
de fabrikant aanbevolen type of van een 
vergelijkbare soort worden gebruikt.

- Niet-oplaadbare ba�erijen mogen niet 
worden opgeladen.

- De poolklemmen van de ba�erijen mo-
gen geen kortsluiting maken.

- De vervanging van of andere handelin-
gen aan de ba�erijen dienen altijd onder 
toezicht van een volwassene te worden 
verricht.

- Verwijder de ba�erijen uit het ba�e-
rijenvak wanneer u het speelgoed gedu-
rende langere tijd niet gaat gebruiken.

- Denkt u alstublie� aan het milieu, en 
gooi de gebruikte ba�erijen in de daar-
voor bestemde containers.

- De oplaadbare ba�erijen moeten uit het 
speelgoed worden verwijderd alvorens 
te worden opgeladen.

- De oplaadbare ba�erijen mogen alleen 
onder toezicht van een volwassene wor-
den opgeladen. 

- Dit product presteert beter bij gebruik 
van alkaline ba�erijen.

- Lees vóór gebruik de instructies, volg 
hen en houd hen voor verwijzing. 

- Op plaatsen met  radiofrequentiesto-
ringen is het mogelijk dat het voorbe-
eldproduct niet goed werkt. De normale 
werking wordt hersteld als de storing 
wordt opgeheven.

- In geval van elektrostatische ontlading, 
zal de proef niet werken en moet deze 
opnieuw worden ingesteld.

- Bij snelle transients, werkt de proef mo-
gelijk niet en moet deze opnieuw wor-
den ingesteld.

- Verwijder alle verpakkingselementen 
voor de ondersteuning en bescherming 
van het product tijdens het transport, al-
vorens het speelgoed aan uw kinderen te 
geven (plastic, labels, ijzerdraadjes, etc.)

CARACTERÍSTICAS DO PRODUTO
Brinca e ri com o Peewee, o teu adorável 
pinguim bailarino!O Peewee dança músi-
cas diferentes, ri quando cai para trás e 
reclama se esticas as penas da sua cabeça. 

INSTRUÇÕES DE UTILIZAÇÃO E OPE-
RAÇÃO
Os produtos IMC TOYS passam por ri-
gorosos controlos de produção para ga-
rantir a diversão e a segurança dos seus 
filhos.  São fáceis de utilizar e de operar. 
Estamos certos de que irão proporcionar 
muita diversão às suas crianças. Obrigado 
por adquirir um dos nossos produtos. 
Para ver o nosso vasto catálogo de produ-
tos, visite a nossa página web em 
www.imctoys.com.

INFORMAÇÃO IMPORTANTE
NOTA PARA ADULTOS
Antes de entregar o brinquedo às 
crianças, retire todos os plásticos, fios e 
qualquer objeto concebido para o fixar 
durante o transporte.
Este produto vem preparado de fábrica 
para a função “EXPERIMENTA”. As pilhas 
incluídas são concebidas para esta utili-
zação. Portanto, é possível que possam 
ser gastas. Se este for o caso, recomen-
damos a sua substituição. 
O produto é distribuído de origem e para 
demonstração em lojas com o seletor na 
posição TRY-ME. Nesta posição, o pro-
duto tem uma funcionalidade limitada. 
Coloque o seletor (A) na posição ON 
para um funcionamento normal (consul-
tar a fig. 1).

FUNCIONAMENTO COM PILHAS 
Substituição e instalação
Este produto necessita de 3 pilhas LR6 (AA) 
1,5 V alcalinas (incluídas). Abre o fecho de 
velcro em primeiro lugar e coloca o seletor 
(A) na posição OFF (ver fig. 1). Retirar o pa-
rafuso de segurança da tampa do compar-
timento das pilhas (consultar a fig. 1). Retire 
as pilhas gastas. Observe no gráfico o posi-
cionamento correto das pilhas (ver fig. 2) e 
coloque-as na posição e polaridade indica-
das. Finalmente, coloque a tampa e aparafu-
se novamente, para segurança das crianças.
Aviso! A substituição e o manuseamento 
das pilhas deve sempre ser realizado sob 
a supervisão de um adulto.

Funcionamento
Com o interruptor na posição ON, ao 
pressionar sobre a sua asa esquerda (B) 
(consultar a fig. 3) este reproduzirá uma 
canção e moverá as patinhas ao ritmo da 
música. Se pressionares novamente (B) 
ou puxares as penas da sua cabeça (C), 
a canção parará. 
Durante a reprodução de qualquer 
canção, deita o Peewee de barriga para 
cima e ele começará a rir. Põe-no de pé 
e ele continuará a sua canção.  Se esti-
cares as penas da sua cabeça, o Peewee 
realizará sons como que a reclamar (C) 
(consultar a fig. 3). 

Modo de poupança de energia
O produto dispõe de um sistema de pou-
pança de energia. Ao fim de 30 segundos, 
será ativado, depois da última interação 
com o Peewee. Pressiona os botões (C ou 
B) para o ligares novamente. Depois de 
brincares, posiciona o interruptor (A) na 
posição OFF para desligar corretamente 
e conservar as pilhas.
Conselhos para utilização adequada                  

Resolução de problemas
Se Peewee não responder, o volume 
dos sons diminuir ou os movimentos fo-
rem erráticos, é sinal que as pilhas estão 
gastas e que será necessária a sua subs-
tituição.

MANUTENÇÃO
Limpeza: Lavar apenas a super	cie do 
produto à mão. Recordar que existem 
mecanismos e circuitos eletrónicos den-
tro que podem ser danificados quando 
em contacto com água. Utilizar um pano 
levemente humedecido com água ou 
espuma, se necessário e secar imediata-
mente com um pano seco ou deixar se-
car no interior, sem expor à luz solar ou 
fontes de calor. Não utilizar detergentes 
ou solventes. 
Não utilizar até estar totalmente seco. 
Se o equipamento se molhar, desligar e 
remover as pilhas imediatamente. Secar o 
compartimento das pilhas com um pano 
seco. Deixar aberto do compartimento 
das pilhas até que esteja completamen-
te seco. Se quiser, usar um secador de 
cabelo para acelerar este processo. Não 
tentar utilizar a unidade até estar total-
mente seca.

RECOMENDAÇÕES DE UTILIZAÇÃO 
RESPONSÁVEL E DE PROTEÇÃO DO 
AMBIENTE
Colocar as embalagens de transporte, 
cartão, plástico, etc., nos contentores de 
reciclagem no seu bairro.
Utilizar pilhas recarregáveis sempre que 
possível.
Recordar desligar o brinquedo se tiver 
terminado de brincar com ele e retirar 
as pilhas se não for utilizar durante um 
período de tempo considerável.
Se não quiser mais o brinquedo e ele ain-
da funcionar, não deite fora. Lembre-se 
que outras pessoas podem aproveitá-lo; 
procure entidades e ou associações a 
quem o oferecer. 
No final do tempo de vida, o produto não 
deve ser tratado como o lixo doméstico 
normal. Deverá ser entregue num ponto 
de recolha para reciclagem de disposi-
tivos elétricos e eletrónicos. Consulte o 
símbolo no produto, no manual do utili-
zador ou na embalagem para mais infor-
mações.
Os materiais são recicláveis, de acordo 
com as suas marcações. Se reciclar o 
material ou encontrar outras formas de 
utilização dos aparelhos antigos, realiza-
rá uma contribuição considerável para a 
proteção do meio ambiente.
Por favor, consulte o centro de recicla-
gem mais próximo ou autoridades locais.

AVISOS!
- Por favor, guarde a embalagem para 

futuras referências, já que contém infor-
mação muito importante.

- A empresa reserva-se o direito a que o 
produto possa diferir da ilustração por 
melhoras técnicas.

- Este produto requer 3 pilhas do tipo 
LR6 (AA) 1.5V (incluídas).

- Este produto é distribuído com 3 bateri-
as LR6/AA 1.5V, incluídas exclusivamen-
te para a função “try-me” ou experimen-
te-me, para o funcionamento normal do 
produto recomenda-se a substituição, 
caso seja necessário.

- As pilhas ou acumuladores devem ser 
colocados respeitando a polaridade in-
dicada no gráfico.

- As pilhas ou acumuladores usados de-
verão ser retirados do brinquedo, pode-
riam causar avarias.

- Não misturar pilhas velhas com pilhas 
novas.

- Não misturar diferentes tipos de pilhas.
- Somente devem ser utilizadas pilhas do 

tipo recomendado pelo fabricante ou 
equivalentes.

- As pilhas não recarregáveis, não devem 
ser recarregadas.

- Os bornes das pilhas não devem sofrer 
curto-circuitos.

- A substituição ou manipulação das 
pilhas, deverá ser realizada sempre sob 
a supervisão dum adulto.

- Retire as pilhas do compartimento, 
quando não queira utilizar a unidade 
por um período longo de tempo.

- Por favor, seja respeitoso com o meio 
ambiente, e deposite as pilhas gastas 
nos depósitos apropriados.

- As pilhas recarregáveis devem ser re-
tiradas do brinquedo antes de serem 
carregadas.

- As pilhas recarregáveis somente devem 
ser carregadas sob a supervisão dum 
adulto.

- Para um melhor funcionamento reco-
mendamos a utilização de pilhas alcali-
nas.

- Leia as instruções antes do uso, siga-as e 
mantenha-as para a referência.

- Em ambiente com interferências de 
radiofrequência, a amostra poderá 
funcionar mal e regressará ao funcio-
namento normal depois de eliminada a 
interferência.

- No caso de uma descarga electrostáti-
ca, o aparelho pode funcionar mal e o 
utilizador pode ter de o reajustar ou de 
o reiniciar.

- No caso de uma passagem rápida, o apa-
relho pode funcionar mal e o utilizador 
pode ter de o reajustar ou de o reiniciar

- Retire todos os elementos destinados à 
fixação e protecção do produto durante 
o transporte antes de dá-lo às crianças 
(plásticos, etiquetas, arames, etc.).

ХАРАКТЕРИСТИКА ПРОДУКТА: Играй 
и веселись с Peewee, твоим любимым 
танцующим пингвином! Peewee танцу-
ет под разные песенки, смеется, когда 
падает на спину, и обижается, если дер-
нуть за перья у него на голове. 

ИНСТРУКЦИЯ ПО ИСПОЛЬЗОВАНИЮ 
И УПРАВЛЕНИЮ: Продукция компа-
нии IMC TOYS подвергается строгому 
производственному контролю, чтобы 
гарантировать вашим детям настоящее 
удовольствие и безопасность. Она про-
ста в использовании и управлении. Мы 
уверены, что она подарит вашим детям 
массу развлечений. Спасибо за то, что 
купили один из наших продуктов.
Чтобы посмотреть наш расширен-
ный каталог, посетите наш веб-сайт:  
www.imctoys.com.

ВАЖНАЯ ИНФОРМАЦИЯ. 
ПРИМЕЧАНИЕ ДЛЯ ВЗРОСЛЫХ: 
Перед тем как дать продукт 
детям, обязательно удалите все 
пластмассовые крепления, провода и 
другие элементы, предназначенные 
для защиты изделия при его 
транспортировке. 
Регулярно проверяйте состояние 
продукта во время эксплуатации 
(швы, крепежные устройства и т.д.), 
чтобы предотвратить повреждения, 
которые может повлечь за собой 
доступ к механизму. Помните, что 
внутренний отсек для батареек всегда 
следует блокировать с помощью 
предохранительного шурупа.

ОПЕРАЦИИ С БАТАРЕЙКАМИ 
Замена и установка:  Для функциони-
рования игрушки требуются 3 щелоч-
ные батареи LR6 (AA) 1,5 В (включены 
в комплект). Прежде всего откройте за-
стежку-липучку и переведите переклю-
чатель (А) в положение OFF (ВЫКЛ.) (см. 
рис. 1). Извлеките крепежный винт из 
крышки отсека для батарей (см. рис. 1).
Извлеките разряженные батареи. Уста-
новите новые батареи, соблюдая поло-
жение и полярность, указанные на схе-
ме (см. рис. 2). Затем верните крышку на 
место и снова установите крепежный 
винт в целях безопасности детей.
Внимание! Замену и другие операции 
с батарейками всегда следует выпол-
нять под контролем взрослых.

Управление: 
Переведи переключатель в положение 
ON (ВКЛ.). Нажми на левое крыло (B) 
(см. рис. 3). Пингвин начнет петь пе-
сенку и двигать лапками в такт музыке. 
Если еще раз нажать на крыло (B) или 
дернуть за перья на голове (C) воспро-
изведение песенки прекратится. 
Если во время воспроизведения лю-
бой песенки опрокинуть Peewee на 
спину, он начнет смеяться. Поставь 
его на ноги, и песня будет продолжать-
ся.  Если дернуть за перья на голове, 
Peewee начнет издавать жалобные зву-
ки (C) (см. рис. 3). 

Режим энергосбережения: Игрушка 
оснащена системой сберегания энер-
гии. Она активируется, если не про-
исходит никакого взаимодействия с 
Peewee более 30 секунд. Чтобы игруш-
ка снова начала работать, нажмите еще 
раз кнопки (B или C). После окончания 
игры переведите переключатель (A) в 
положение OFF (ВЫКЛ.) для правильно-
го выключения и сохранения батарей.

Советы по правильному использо-
ванию
Устранение неисправностей: Если 
черепашка не реагирует на звуковые 
команды, снижается громкость изда-
ваемых звуков или движения замед-
ляются, значит разрядились батареи. 
Замените их.

УХОД: Чистка: Чистите только поверх-
ность продукта вручную. Помните, что 
внутри находится механизм и элек-
трическая схема, которые могут быть 
повреждены при контакте с водой. 
Используйте при необходимости слег-
ка влажную ткань или сухую пену, а 
затем немедленно высушите продукт 
в помещении, не оставляя его под сол-
нечными лучами или рядом с нагрева-
тельными приборами. Не используйте 
моющие средства и растворители. 

Не используйте продукт, пока он пол-
ностью не высох. Если игрушка намок-
ла, выключите ее и немедленно выньте 
батарейки. Высушите отсек для бата-
реек с помощью сухой ткани. Оставьте 
отсек открытым, пока он полностью 
не высохнет. При желании можно вос-
пользоваться феном для волос, чтобы 
ускорить процесс. Не используйте про-
дукт, пока он полностью не высохнет.

РЕКОМЕНДАЦИИ ПО ОТВЕТСТВЕН-
НОМУ ИСПОЛЬЗОВАНИЮ ПРОДУКТА 
И ОХРАНЕ ОКРУЖАЮЩЕЙ СРЕДЫ: 
Всю транспортную упаковку, картон, 
пластмассовые крепления следует вы-
брасывать в ближайший к вашему дому 
контейнер для мусора.
Используйте всегда, если возможно, 
аккумуляторные батарейки.
Не забывайте выключать игрушку, если 
вы закончили играть с ней, и выньте из 
нее батарейки, если вы не собираетесь 
ее использовать в течение длительно-
го времени. 
Если вам больше не нравится игрушка, 
но она все еще в рабочем состоянии, не 
выбрасывайте ее. Помните, что  другие 
люди могли бы ею воспользоваться; 
обратитесь в организации или ассоци-
ации, которые могли бы передать вашу 
игрушку таким людям.
По истечении срока службы изделия, 
его нельзя утилизировать, как обыч-
ный бытовой мусор. Его необходимо 
доставить в приемный пункт по пере-
работке электрических и электрон-
ных устройств. Обратите внимание на 
символы на продукте, в инструкции по 
эксплуатации или на упаковке для по-
лучения большей информации.
Материалы подлежат переработке в 
соответствии с маркировкой. Если вы 
перерабатываете материалы или на-
шли возможность повторного исполь-
зования старых устройств, вы вносите 
значительный вклад в защиту окружа-
ющей среды.
Пожалуйста, обратитесь в ближайший 
центр по переработке отходов или 
местные органы власти.

МЕРЫ ПРЕДОСТОРОЖНОСТИ
-Сохраняйте упаковку для использова-
ния в будущем, так как она содержит 
очень важную информацию.

-Пожалуйста, обратите внимание, что 
в связи с техническими усовер-
шенствованиями данный продукт 
может отличаться от указанного на 
иллюстрации.

-Данному изделию требуется 3 1,5В LR6 
/AA батарейки (входят в комплект).

-Данный продукт распространяет-

ся с 3 1,5В LR6 /AA батарейками, 
предназначенными для функции 
«Попробуй меня». Для нормального 
использования продукта может быть 
необходимо заменить батарейки.

-Соблюдайте полярность, указанную 
на иллюстрации, при установке 
батареек или аккумуляторов.

-Использованные батарейки и аккуму-
ляторы следует вынимать из игрушки, 
во избежание ее повреждения.

-Не используйте вместе различные 
типы батареек.

-Не используйте вместе старые и 
новые батарейки.

-Используйте только те батарейки, 
которые рекомендованы производи-
телем, либо их эквиваленты.

-Не заряжайте неаккумуляторные 
батарейки.

-Не замыкайте терминалы батареек.
-Замена и установка батареек всегда 
должна осуществляться под контро-
лем взрослых.

-Вынимайте батарейки из игрушки, 
если она не будет использоваться 
длительный период времени.

-Уважайте природу и выбрасывайте 
использованные батарейки только в 
отведенные для них контейнеры.

-Аккумуляторные батарейки сле-
дует вынимать из игрушки перед 
зарядкой.

-Аккумуляторные батарейки следует 
заряжать под контролем взрослых.

-Данное изделие лучше работает на 
щелочных батарейках. 

-Перед использованием продукта 
прочитайте инструкцию, следуйте ей 
и сохраните ее для обращения к ней 
в будущем.

-Изделие может работать плохо, если 
на линии питания есть радиопомехи. 
Изделие вновь будет работать хоро-
шо, если помехи исчезнут.

-Изделие может плохо работать, 
находясь в зоне электростатического 
разряда, требуется выключить игруш-
ку и включить ее снова.

-Изделие может плохо работать, 
находясь в быстром нестационарном 
режиме, требуется выключить игруш-
ку и включить ее снова.

-Удалите все элементы, необходимые 
для крепления и защиты продукта 
при транспортировке, прежде чем 
дать игрушку детям (пластмассовые 
крепления, этикетки, провода и т.п.).

CARACTÉRISTIQUES DU PRODUIT
Joue et rit avec Peewee, ton adorable 
pingouin danseur ! Peewee sait danser 
sur plusieurs chansons, il rit quand il tom-
be à la renverse et se plaindra si tu tires 
sur les plumes de sa tête.. 

INSTRUCTIONS D’UTILISATION ET DE 
FONCTIONNEMENT
Les jouets IMC TOYS sont soumis à des 
contrôles stricts lors de leur production 
afin de garantir le plaisir du jeu et la 
sécurité de vos enfants.  Ils sont faciles à 
utiliser et leur fonctionnement est simple.  
Nous sommes convaincus qu’ils feront 
passer à vos enfants de bons moments 
de divertissements. Nous vous remer-
cions de l’acquisition et de la confiance 
déposée en l’un de nos produits. 
Pour consulter notre vaste catalogue 
de produits, nous vous invitons à visiter 
notre site Internet :  www.imctoys.com.

INFORMATIONS IMPORTANTES
NOTE POUR LES ADULTES
Retirez tous les plastiques, fils de fer et 
tout autre objet servant à fixer le produit 
durant son transport avant de le reme�re 
à vos enfants.
Ce produit est préparé à l’origine pour la 
fonction try-me ou essaie-moi. Les piles 
qu’il comprend sont prévues à cet effet. 
C’est pourquoi il peut arriver qu’elles 
soient usées auquel cas il faudra les rem-
placer. 
Le produit est également distribué pour 
la démonstration dans les magasins sur 
le sélecteur en position TRY-ME. Ce�e 
fonction du produit est limitée. Placer le 
sélecteur (A) sur la position ON pour lan-
cer son fonctionnement (voir fig. 1).

FONCTIONNEMENT AVEC DES PILES
Remplacement et mise en place des piles
Ce produit nécessite 3 piles LR6 (AA) 
1.5V alcalines (fournies). Tout d’abord, ou-
vrir la fermeture en ruban auto-agrippant 
et placer le sélecteur (A) sur la position 
OFF (voir fig. 1). Ôter la vis de sécurité du 
couvercle du compartiment des ba�eries 
(voir fig. 1). Enlever les ba�eries vides. 
Observer sur le dessin la bonne position 
des ba�eries (voir fig. 2) et les me�re en 
place en respectant la position et la po-
larité indiquées. Finalement, reme�re le 
couvercle et revisser la vis de sécurité 
afin de garantir la sécurité des enfants.
A�ention! Le remplacement ou la mani-
pulation des piles doivent toujours être 
réalisés sous la surveillance d’un adulte.

Fonctionnement
Placer l’interrupteur sur la position ON, 
puis appuyer sur l’aile gauche (B) (voir 
fig. 3) pour qu’il lise une chanson en bou-
geant ses pa�es sur le rythme de celle-
ci. En appuyant à nouveau sur (B) ou en 
tirant sur les plumes de sa tête (C), la 
chanson s’arrêtera. 
Pendant la lecture d’une chanson, si 
Peewee est renversé sur le dos, il se met-
tra à rire. En le reme�ant debout, la chan-
son reprendra. En tirant les plumes sur sa 
tête, Peewee éme�ra des sons comme 
pour se plaindre (C) (voir fig. 3).  

Mode « économie d’énergie » 
Le produit comporte un système 
d’économie d’énergie : il s’éteindra au 
bout de 30 secondes après la dernière 
action avec Peewee. Appuyer à nouveau 
sur les boutons (B ou C) pour le relancer. 
En fin de jeu, placer l’interrupteur (A) sur 
la position OFF pour éteindre correcte-
ment le jouet et économiser les piles. 

Conseils pour une utilisation correcte                   
Résolution de problèmes :
Si Peewee ne répond pas, si le volume 
des sons diminue ou si les mouvements 
sont saccadés, cela signifie que les piles 
sont usées et il faudra alors les remplacer.

ENTRETIEN
Ne�oyage : Le produit ne peut être lavé 
que superficiellement, à la main. N’ou-
bliez pas qu’il contient des mécanismes et 
des circuits électroniques que le contact 
de l’eau endommagerait. Utilisez un linge 
légèrement humidifié à l’eau ou, si néces-
saire, à la mousse sèche, puis séchez-le 
avec un linge sec ou laissez-le sécher à 
l’intérieur ; ne l’exposez ni au soleil, ni à 
des sources de chaleur directes. N’utili-
sez ni détergents ni dissolvants. 
Ne l’utilisez qu’une fois parfaitement sec. 
Si l’appareil est accidentellement mouillé, 
éteignez-le et retirez immédiatement les 
piles. Séchez le compartiment des piles à 
l’aide d’un chiffon sec. Laissez ouvert le 
compartiment des piles jusqu’à ce qu’il 
soit complètement sec. Vous pouvez 
accélérer ce�e opération à l’aide d’un 
sèche-cheveux. N’essayez pas d’utiliser 
l’appareil tant qu’il n’est pas complète-
ment sec. 

RECOMMANDATIONS POUR UNE UTI-
LISATION RESPONSABLE ET POUR LA 
PROTECTION DE L’ENVIRONNEMENT
Déposez les emballages de transport, les 
cartons, les emballages plastique, etc., 
dans les conteneurs de recyclage de votre 
localité. 
Utilisez de préférence des piles rechar-
geables. 
Débranchez le jouet après utilisation et reti-
rez les piles si vous avez l’intention de ne pas 
utiliser le jouet pendant une longue période.
Si le jouet fonctionne encore et que vous 
n’en voulez plus, ne le jetez pas. Pensez que 
d’autres personnes pourront encore l’utili-
ser et s’amuser avec ce jouet ; recherchez 
des entités et/ou des associations suscep-
tibles de le leur faire parvenir.
Ne pas jeter ce produit dans une poubelle 
normale lorsque vous voulez vous en débar-
rasser. Il doit être déposé dans un centre 
de recueil pour le recyclage des appareils 
électriques et électroniques. Consultez 
le symbole sur le produit, dans le manuel 
d’utilisation ou sur l’emballage pour plus 
d’informations.
Les matériaux sont recyclables, conformé-
ment au marquage du produit. Vous faites 
une importante contribution à la protec-
tion de notre environnement quand vous 
recyclez le matériel ou quand vous trouvez 
d’autres formes d’utilisation des vieux appa-
reils.
Veuillez contacter votre centre de recyclage 
le plus proche ou les autorités locales.

ATTENTION ! 
- Conserver l’emballage afin de disposer 

des informations essentielles con-
cernant le produit. 

- Notre société se réserve le droit de 
modifier le produit par rapport à 
l’illustration afin d’y apporter des amé-
liorations techniques.

- Ce produit fonctionne avec 3 piles du 
type LR6/AA 1.5V (incluses).

- Ce produit est fourni avec 3 piles LR6/AA 
1.5V incluses pour la fonction “try-me”; 
pour le fonctionnement normal du pro-
duit il est recommandé de les remplacer 
si nécessaire.

- Les piles ou accumulateurs devront être 
installés en respectant les repères de 
polarité comme indiqué sur le schéma. 

- Les piles ou accumulateurs usés devront 
être retirés du jouet afin d’éviter tout 
danger de détérioration.

- Ne pas mélanger de piles neuves et déjà 
utilisées en même temps.

- Ne pas mélanger différents types de pi-
les en même temps.

- Utiliser uniquement les piles du type 
recommandé par le fabricant ou un mo-
dèle similaire.

- Les piles non rechargeables ne devront 
pas être rechargées.

- Les bornes des piles ne devront pas être 
court-circuitées.

- La substitution ou la manipulation des 
piles doit toujours être réalisée sous la 
supervision d’un adulte.

- Retirer les piles de leur logement en cas 
de non utilisation prolongée. 

- Veuillez respecter l’environnement et 
déposer les piles usées dans les conte-
neurs destinés à ce�e fin.

- Les piles doivent être enlevées du jouet 
avant d’être chargées.

- Les piles rechargeables doivent toujours 
être chargées sous la supervision d’un 
adulte.

- Pour un meilleur fonctionnement, nous 
recommandons l‘utilisation de piles 
alcalines.

- Lisez les instructions avant emploi, sui-
vez-les et gardez-les pour la référence. 

- En cas de perturbations radioélec-
triques, l‘échantillon peut ne pas fon-
ctionner correctement. Son fonction-
nement reprend normalement une fois 
que les perturbations ont disparu.

- Au cas où une décharge électrostatique 
se produit, l’appareil peut mal fonction-
ner et l’utilisateur peut avoir de le règler 
de nouveau où à le réinitialiser.

- En cas de flux transitoires électriques, 
l‘appareil peut mal fonctionner et 
l‘utilisateur doit redémarrer le dispositif.

- Ôter tous les éléments destinés à la fi-
xation et à la protection du produit pen-
dant le transport avant de le reme�re 
aux enfants (plastiques, étique�es, fils 
de fer, etc.).
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